

98學年度大學考試入學分發  
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	56	0.07%	56	0.07%
2	73	0.09%	129	0.16%
3	155	0.20%	284	0.36%
4	204	0.26%	488	0.62%
5	325	0.41%	813	1.03%
6	352	0.45%	1165	1.48%
7	477	0.61%	1642	2.09%
8	530	0.67%	2172	2.76%
9	556	0.71%	2728	3.47%
10	934	1.19%	3662	4.65%
11	793	1.01%	4455	5.66%
12	930	1.18%	5385	6.84%
13	776	0.99%	6161	7.83%
14	867	1.10%	7028	8.93%
15	1158	1.47%	8186	10.40%
16	1006	1.28%	9192	11.68%
17	971	1.23%	10163	12.92%
18	1089	1.38%	11252	14.30%
19	893	1.13%	12145	15.43%
20	1646	2.09%	13791	17.53%
21	1185	1.51%	14976	19.03%
22	1211	1.54%	16187	20.57%
23	1102	1.40%	17289	21.97%
24	1088	1.38%	18377	23.35%
25	1440	1.83%	19817	25.18%
26	1043	1.33%	20860	26.51%
27	1021	1.30%	21881	27.81%
28	1092	1.39%	22973	29.20%
29	893	1.13%	23866	30.33%
30	1705	2.17%	25571	32.50%
31	1141	1.45%	26712	33.95%
32	1141	1.45%	27853	35.40%
33	1062	1.35%	28915	36.75%
34	944	1.20%	29859	37.95%
35	1202	1.53%	31061	39.47%
36	1141	1.45%	32202	40.92%
37	913	1.16%	33115	42.08%
38	978	1.24%	34093	43.33%
39	881	1.12%	34974	44.45%
40	1490	1.89%	36464	46.34%
41	965	1.23%	37429	47.57%
42	1059	1.35%	38488	48.91%
43	954	1.21%	39442	50.13%
44	732	0.93%	40174	51.06%
45	1187	1.51%	41361	52.56%
46	906	1.15%	42267	53.72%
47	824	1.05%	43091	54.76%
48	777	0.99%	43868	55.75%
49	690	0.88%	44558	56.63%
50	2215	2.81%	46773	59.44%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	933	1.19%	47706	60.63%
52	945	1.20%	48651	61.83%
53	806	1.02%	49457	62.85%
54	696	0.88%	50153	63.74%
55	837	1.06%	50990	64.80%
56	705	0.90%	51695	65.70%
57	624	0.79%	52319	66.49%
58	638	0.81%	52957	67.30%
59	524	0.67%	53481	67.97%
60	1207	1.53%	54688	69.50%
61	644	0.82%	55332	70.32%
62	683	0.87%	56015	71.19%
63	543	0.69%	56558	71.88%
64	528	0.67%	57086	72.55%
65	587	0.75%	57673	73.29%
66	841	1.07%	58514	74.36%
67	497	0.63%	59011	74.99%
68	580	0.74%	59591	75.73%
69	428	0.54%	60019	76.28%
70	788	1.00%	60807	77.28%
71	478	0.61%	61285	77.88%
72	498	0.63%	61783	78.52%
73	461	0.59%	62244	79.10%
74	394	0.50%	62638	79.60%
75	620	0.79%	63258	80.39%
76	428	0.54%	63686	80.94%
77	415	0.53%	64101	81.46%
78	338	0.43%	64439	81.89%
79	323	0.41%	64762	82.30%
80	597	0.76%	65359	83.06%
81	378	0.48%	65737	83.54%
82	365	0.46%	66102	84.01%
83	373	0.47%	66475	84.48%
84	322	0.41%	66797	84.89%
85	352	0.45%	67149	85.34%
86	358	0.45%	67507	85.79%
87	279	0.35%	67786	86.15%
88	396	0.50%	68182	86.65%
89	279	0.35%	68461	87.00%
90	398	0.51%	68859	87.51%
91	295	0.37%	69154	87.88%
92	321	0.41%	69475	88.29%
93	285	0.36%	69760	88.66%
94	262	0.33%	70022	88.99%
95	303	0.39%	70325	89.37%
96	280	0.36%	70605	89.73%
97	293	0.37%	70898	90.10%
98	363	0.46%	71261	90.56%
99	435	0.55%	71696	91.12%
100	6991	8.88%	78687	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 48.30274